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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
3rd Revised Page 4-3

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 4-3

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

4.1

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES

Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

A. End Office Local Switching

4.1.5 Switching, Transport and Network Elements

RATES PER ACCESS MINUTE

ORIGINATING | ORIGINATING
STATE Toll Free Non-Toll Free TERMINATING
Alabama $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Arkansas $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Arizona $0.000000 (R) $0.001974 $0.000000
Bakersfield, CA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Bakersfield, CA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
California $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Riverside-Ontario, CA | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Palm Springs, CA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Sacramento, CA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
San Francisco, CA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
San Luis Obispo, CA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Santa Barbara, CA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Colorado $0.000000 (R) $0.001974 $0.000000
District of Columbia $0.000000 (R) $0.002406 $0.000000
Florida $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Florida, AT&T Areas $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Georgia $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Hawaii $0.000000 (R) $0.0017835 $0.000000

(Filed under Transmittal No. 7.)

Issued: July 14,2023
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TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
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Cancels 3rd Revised Page 4-4

CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES
4.1 Switched Access Service

4.1.5 Switching, Transport and Network Elements, (Cont’d)

A. End Office Local Switching, (Cont’d)

RATES PER ACCESS MINUTE
ORIGINATING | ORIGINATING
STATE Toll Free Non-Toll Free TERMINATING

Idaho $0.000000 (R) | $0.001974 $0.000000
Coeur D’Alene, ID $0.000000 (R) | $0.001974 $0.000000
Illinois $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Indiana $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Kansas $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Cincinnati OH $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
LATA,KY

Lexington, KY $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Louisville, KY $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Louisiana $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Maryland $0.000000 (R) | $0.002406 $0.000000
Minnesota $0.000000 (R) | $0.001974 $0.000000
Missouri $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Mississippi $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
North Carolina $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Fayetteville, NC $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Raleigh, NC $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
New Jersey $0.000000 (R) | $0.002406 $0.000000
New Mexico $0.000000 (R) | $0.001974 $0.000000

(Filed under Transmittal No. 7.)
Issued: July 14,2023 Effective: July 29, 2023
Issued By: VP Public Policy & Compliance
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TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES
4.1 Switched Access Service

4.1.5 Switching, Transport and Network Elements, (Cont’d)

A. End Office Local Switching, (Cont’d)

RATES PER ACCESS MINUTE
ORIGINATING | ORIGINATING
STATE Toll Free Non-Toll Free TERMINATING
Nevada - $0.000000 (R) | $0.00413 $0.00000
CenturyLink
Nevada — NV Bell $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
New York $0.000000 (R) | $0.002406 $0.000000
Rochester, NY $0.000000 (R) | $0.002406 $0.000000
Ohio — CBT $0.000000 (R) | $0.0038625 $0.000000
Ohio — Ameritech $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Oklahoma $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 D)
Oregon $0.000000 (R) | $0.001974 $0.000000
South Carolina $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Tennessee $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Texas $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Corpus Christi, TX $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Houston, TX $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Virginia $0.000000 (R) | $0.002406 $0.000000
Seattle, WA $0.000000 (R) | $0.001974 $0.000000
Washington $0.000000 (R) | $0.001974 $0.000000
Wisconsin $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
(Filed under Transmittal No. 7.)
Issued: July 14,2023 Effective: July 29, 2023
Issued By: VP Public Policy & Compliance

1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, CO 80021
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Cancels 2nd Revised Page 4-5.1

CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES
4.1 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

4.1.5 Switching, Transport and Network Elements

Al.  End Office Local Switching — Port Charge

RATES PER ACCESS MINUTE
ORIGINATING | ORIGINATING
STATE Toll Free Non-Toll Free TERMINATING

Alabama $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Arkansas $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Arizona $0.000000 (R) | $0.000747 $0.000000
Bakersfield, CA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Fresno, CA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
California $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Riverside-Ontario, $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
CA

Palm Springs, CA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Sacramento, CA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
San Francisco, CA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
San Luis Obispo, CA | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Santa Barbara, CA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Colorado $0.000000 (R) | $0.000747 $0.000000
District of Columbia $0.000000 (R) | $0.001688 $0.000000
Florida, AT&T Areas | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Tampa, FL $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Georgia $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Hawaii $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.000000

(Filed under Transmittal No. 7.)
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

SECTION 4 — RATES AND CHARGES
4.1 Switched Access Service

4.1.5 Switching, Transport and Network Elements, (Cont’d)

Al.  End Office Local Switching — Port Charge (Cont’d)

RATES PER ACCESS MINUTE
ORIGINATING | ORIGINATING
STATE Toll Free Non-Toll Free TERMINATING

Idaho $0.000000 (R) | $0.000747 $0.000000
Coeur D’Alene, ID $0.000000 (R) | $0.000747 $0.000000
Illinois $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Indiana $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Kansas $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Cincinnati OH $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
LATA,KY

Lexington, KY $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Louisville, KY $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Louisiana $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Maryland $0.000000 (R) | $0.001688 $0.000000
Minnesota $0.000000 (R) | $0.000747 $0.000000
Missouri $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Mississippi $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
North Carolina $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Fayetteville, NC $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Raleigh, NC $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
New Jersey $0.000000 (R) | $0.001688 $0.000000
New Mexico $0.000000 (R) | $0.000747 $0.000000

(Filed under Transmittal No. 7.)
Issued: July 14,2023 Effective: July 29, 2023
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

SECTION 4 — RATES AND CHARGES
4.1 Switched Access Service

4.1.5 Switching, Transport and Network Elements, (Cont’d)

A. End Office Local Switching — Port Charge (Cont’d)

RATES PER ACCESS MINUTE
ORIGINATING | ORIGINATING
STATE Toll Free Non-Toll Free TERMINATING

Nevada - $0.000000 (R) | $0.000363 $0.000000
CenturyLink

Nevada — NV Bell $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
New York $0.000000 (R) | $0.001688 $0.000000
Rochester, NY $0.000000 (R) | $0.001688 $0.000000
Ohio - CBT $0.000000 (R) | $0.000968 $0.000000
Ohio - Ameritech $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Oklahoma $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Oregon $0.000000 (R) | $0.000747 $0.000000
South Carolina $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Tennessee $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Texas $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Corpus Christi, TX $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Houston, TX $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000
Virginia $0.000000 (R) | $0.001688 $0.000000
Seattle, WA $0.000000 (R) | $0.000747 $0.000000
Washington $0.000000 (R) | $0.000747 $0.000000
Wisconsin $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000

(Filed under Transmittal No. 7.)
Issued: July 14,2023 Effective: July 29, 2023
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

SECTION 4 — RATES AND CHARGES
4.1 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

4.1.7 8XX Data Base Access Service

The actual applicable rate applied varies depending on the locality.

A. Toll Free Data Base Access Service — Per Query

Basic Complex

Per Query Per Query
Alabama $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Arkansas $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Arizona $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
California $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Colorado $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
District of Columbia $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Florida $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Georgia $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Hawaii $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Idaho $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Ilinois $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Indiana $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Kansas $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Kentucky $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Louisiana $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Maine $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Maryland $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Minnesota $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Mississippi $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Missouri $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000

(Filed under Transmittal No. 7.)
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
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FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

4.1

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES

Switched Access Service

4.1.7 8XX Data Base Access Service, (Cont’d)

A.

Toll Free Data Base Access Service — Per Query

Nevada

New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon

South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin

(Filed under Transmittal No. 7.)

Basic
Per Query

Complex
Per Query

$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)
$0.0002 (R)

$0.000000

$0.0000000
$0.0000000
$0.0000000
$0.0000000
$0.0000000
$0.0000000
$0.0000000
$0.0000000
$0.0000000
$0.0000000
$0.0000000
$0.0000000
$0.000000
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